
2023 VRPS Annual Conference Committee

FIRST NAME LAST NAME COMMITTEE ROLE LOCALITY WORK PHONE CELL EMAIL

Sue Black Executive Director VRPS 804-730-9447 sue@vrps.com

Lori Haislip VRPS Office Manager VRPS 804-730-9447 lori@vrps.com

Matthew Spruill 2022 VRPS President Colonial Heights 804-520-9392 804-720-8365 spruillm@colonialheightsva.gov

TBD VRPS Board Liaison

Arlana Fauntleroy Conference Co-Chair James City County 757-259-5377 757-592-3456 arlana.fauntleroy@jamescitycountyva.gov

Angie Sims Conference Co-Chair James City County 757-259-5403 757-561-7998 angie.sims@jamescitycountyva.gov

Katrina York Chair James City County 757-259-5356 757-592-1889 katrina.york@jamescitycountyva.gov

Lori Haislip Member VRPS 804-730-9447 lori@vrps.com

Pauline Milligan Member James City County 757-259-4091 pauline.milligan@jamescitycountyva.gov

Chalinda Wright Member Newport News 757-926-1496 757-509-2989 wrightchl@nnva.gov

Mark Aker Co-chair James City County 757-259-4185 757-790-9228 mark.aker@jamescitycountyva.gov

Jerrod Hurr Co-chair James City County 757-259-4209 757-303-2649 jerrod.hurr@jamescitycountyva.gov

Robbie Belch Member James City County 757-259-5374 757-634-7145 robbie.belch@jamescitycountyva.go

Lando Morrison Member Newport News 757-926-1438 757-298-3418 morrisonl@nnva.gov

Conference Chairs

Administration and Registration

Audio Visual/Technology

Conference Coordination & Logistics
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Patti McGrath Co-chair Williamsburg 757-259-3760 804-824-1500 pmcgrath@williamsburgva.gov

April Melton Co-chair James City County 757-259-5390 757-634-1222 april.melton@jamescitycountyva.gov

Michelle Lightfoot Member James City County 757-592-3449 michelle.lightfoot@jamescitycountyva.gov

Airris Madden Member Newport News 757-926-1454 757-298-6788 maddenaj@nnva.gov

Katey Legg Co-chair Gloucester 804-693-1270 757-206-4694 klegg@gloucesterva.info

Dan Smith Co-chair Hanover 804-365-4693 dcsmith@hanovercounty.gov

Casey Jenkins Member Newport News 757-926-1432 757-746-4916 jenkinscl@nnva.gov

Tracy Newsom Member James City County 757-259-5354 757-603-1551 tracy.newsom@jamescitycountyva.gov

Alister Perkinson Member James City County 757-259-5370 757-207-0002 alister.perkinson@jamescitycountyva.gov

Meghan Reed Member Newport News 757-926-1443 757-570-5868 reedmg@nnva.gov

TBD City of Norfolk

John Carnifax, Jr. Co-chair James City County 757-259-5361 757-592-3447 john.carnifax@jamescitycountyva.gov

David McCauley Co-chair Hampton 757-727-6348 david.mccauley@hampton.gov

Amy Fiedor Member James City County 757-259-4178 amy.fiedor@jamescitycountyva.gov

Tabitha Martinez Member Hopewell 804-541-2353 x551 tmartinez@hopewellva.gov

Joy Johnson Co-chair James City County 757-259-5394 703-728-7206 joy.johnson@jamescitycountyva.gov

Marketing

Education/Special Institutes

Evaluation

Exhibits & Sponsorships
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LaTanya Turner Co-chair Suffolk 757-514-7255 757-310-4753 lturner@suffolkva.us

Samantha Korkowski Graphic Designer Fairfax Co. 703-390-6140 Samantha.Korkowski@fairfaxcounty.gov

Rachel Smith Member James City County 757-259-5412 757-603-2123 rachel.smith@jamescitycountyva.gov 

Kari Diop Co-chair Norfolk 757-823-4297 757-621-2821 kari.diop@norfolk.gov

Emily Upton Co-chair Suffolk 757-514-7251 eupton@suffolkva.us

Sarah Cochrane Member James City County 757-259-5355 757-592-1845 sarah.cochrane@jamescitycountyva.gov

Carla  Brittle Co-chair James City County 757-259-4171 757-592-0622 carla.brittle@jamescitycountyva.gov

Kelley Herbert Co-chair James City County 757-259-5372 757-603-0469 kelley.herbert@jamescitycountyva.gov

Alisha Berkley Member James City County 757-259-5410 757-209-1330 alisha.berkley@jamescitycountyva.gov

Becky Duncan Member James City County 757-259-4184 757-790-9509 becky.duncan@jamescitycountyva.gov

TBD

Justin Bullock Chair Greene Co. 434-422-6059 jbullock@gcva.us

Tamara Bullock Member Hampton 757-727-6348 tamara.bullock@hampton.gov

Kristen Tolj Member James City County 757-259-4176 714-274-5438 kristen.tolj@jamescitycountyva.gov

Sarah O'Reilly Chair James City County 757-259-4022 757-869-2852 sarah.oreilly@jamescitycountyva.gov

Volunteers

Mobile App

Special Events & Activities

Golf Tournament

Student Liaison
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Amy Rowley Newport News 757-926-1414 757-282-8966 rowleyas@nnva.gov

Last Updated: 9/14/22
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